
SHIMOGA, DAVANAGERE & CHITRADURGA  CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS SOCIETIES UNION LTD., 

Machenahalli, Nidige (Post), Shimoga Î- 577 222,  08182-246161, 246165 

 
 IFT:No : SMU/P&I/TENDER/102/2015-16/2215                             Date : 04.07.2015 
 

-:TENDER NOTIFICATION:-    
 

-:Providing goods vechicle for two years by E-Procurement Portal only:- 
        

Tenders are invited to provide vehicles, Goods Autos, Max pickups, Maxytrucks, on hire basis for Two 
years to Shimoga milk union for the purpose of collection and transportation of milk. TaTa Indica/INDIGO ECS 
Car’s for office use M.V.R route purpose Interested Bidders are Download the Tender document’s by paying 
the prescribed fees through GOK  E-Procurement Portal.  

Address : https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in 
 
 

 

 

1 Tender form may be Download From  15.07.2015   
2 Last Date for Uploading the tender form 12.09.2015 Time : 17.30 P.M  
3 Opening of Technical Bid  15.09.2015 Time : 11.30 A.M  

4 Opening of Commercial Bid 21.09.2015 Time : 11.30 A.M  
 

I. Closed Tarpaulin vehicles for the purpose of transportation of raw milk from M.PC.S to 
Chilling center or Dairy’s. period two years or Opening of B.M.C’S Which ever is earlier. 
Model 2008 & above. SMU/P&I/TENDER/2015-16/9/001  

 

 

 

 

Sl. 
No 

Name of Milk Procurement Route 
Vehicles 
Capacity  

Approximate 
K.M Per day  

E.M.D  
`     

Security 
Deposit         

` 

1 Therumalleshwara-2 Milk Procurement route (Chitradurga c.c.) 
1.5 M.T 

Maxpickup  
290 k.m 25,000/- 30,000/- 

2 Parashuramapura  Milk Procurement route (Chitradurga C.C. ) 2.5 M.T 310  k.m  30,000/- 40,000/- 

3 Prashuramapura -2Milk Procurement route (Chitradurga c.c.)  
1.5 M.T 

Maxpickup 
164 k.m 25,000/- 30,000/- 

4 Parashuramapura shuttle Milk Procurement route  Goods Auto 58 k.m 10,000/- 15,000/- 

5 
Veeramadakari Milk Procurement route (B.G. KERE C.C. ) 1.5 M.T 

Maxpickup 
180 k.m 25,000/- 30,000/- 

6 Vajra-2 -Milk Procurement route (Hosadurga C.C ) 2.5 M.T 168 k.m  30,000/- 40,000/- 

7 Hombale-2 Shuttle Milk Procurement route  Goods Auto 42 k.m 10,000/- 15,000/- 

8 Chinmuladri-2 Milk Procurement route (Chitradurga c.c.) TATA ACE  102 k.m 15,000/- 20,000/- 

9  Narada Muni Milk Procurement route (Davanagere Dairy ) 
1.5 M.T 

Maxpickup 
324 k.m 25,000/- 30,000/- 

10 Ukkadagatri-2   Milk Procurement route (Davanagere Dairy ) 
1.5 M.T 

Maxpickup 
108 k.m 25,000/- 30,000/- 

11 Thirtharameshwara-1 Milk Procurement route (Honnali C.C) 3.5 M.T 152 k.m 30,000/- 40,000/- 

12 Sangama-2 Milk Procurement route (Honnali C.C) 
1.5 M.T 

Maxpickup 
132 k.m 25,000/- 30,000/- 

13 Akkamahadevi-1 Milk Procurement route ( Tadagani c.c) 
1.5 M.T 

Maxpickup 
132 k.m 25,000/- 30,000/- 

14 Madaga Milk Procurement route (Tadagani c.c) 2.5 M.T 160 k.m  30,000/- 40,000/- 

15 Shivanapada Milk Procurement route (Tadagani c.c) 2.5 M.T 116 k.m  30,000/- 40,000/- 

16 Guduvi Milk Procurement route ( Tagadani c.c) 2.5 M.T 122 k.m  30,000/- 40,000/- 
 
 
 

https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/


 

17 Channamallikarjuna Milk Procurement route ( Tagadani c.c) 
1.5 M.T 

Maxpickup 
180 k.m 25,000/- 30,000/- 

18 Akkamahadevi-3 Milk Procurement route ( Tagadani c.c) TATA Ace 82 k.m 15,000/- 20,000/- 

19 Veerabhadra Milk Procurement route ( Tagadani c.c) 
1.5 M.T 

Maxpickup 
74 k.m 25,000/- 30,000/- 

20 Shivanapada-2 Milk Procurement route ( Tagadani c.c) 
1.5 M.T 

Maxpickup 
60 k.m 25,000/- 30,000/- 

21 Siriyala Milk Procurement Adhoc route ( Tagadani c.c) 
1.5 M.T 

Maxpickup 
120 k.m 25,000/- 30,000/- 

22 Kotilingeshwara Milk Procurement route ( Tagadani c.c) 
1.5 M.T 

Maxpickup 
202 k.m 25,000/- 30,000/- 

23 
Huchurayaswamy-1 Milk Procurement Adhoc route 
(Anandpura cc) 

TATA Ace 110 k.m 15,000/- 20,000/- 

24 KodachadriMilk Procurement route (Anandpura c.c) TATA Ace 202 k.m 15,000/- 20,000/- 

25 Kodli-1 Milk Procurement route (Anandpura c.c) 3.5 M.T 75 k.m 30,000/- 40,000/- 
 

 

II. TaTa Indica and INDIGO ECS car are Invited for tender office use or to provide veterinary 
services to M.P.C.S. Period two years. Model 2012 & above.   
SMU/P&I/TENDER/2015-16/9/002 
 

Sl.
No 

Name of route  
Vehicles 

Capacity/ 
Vehicles Name  

Approximate       
K.M Per Month  

E.M.D  
`     

Security 
Deposit         

` 
26 Manager (P&I) Shimoga  INDIGO ECS 3000 k.m 15,000/- 20,000/- 

27 D.M. (P&I) route, Shimoga TATA INDICA CAR 3000 k.m 15,000/- 20,000/- 

28 Shimoga M.V.R. -1 route  TATA INDICA CAR 3000 k.m 15,000/- 20,000/- 

29 Shimoga M.V.R.-2 route TATA INDICA CAR 3000 k.m 15,000/- 20,000/- 

30 Hiriyuru M.V.R. route TATA INDICA CAR 3000 k.m 15,000/- 20,000/- 

31 Hosadurga M.V.R. route TATA INDICA CAR 3000 k.m 15,000/- 20,000/- 

32 Chitradurga M.V.R. route TATA INDICA CAR 3000 k.m 15,000/- 20,000/- 

33 D.M. (P&I) Chitradurga route, Chitradurga TATA INDICA CAR 3000 k.m 15,000/- 20,000/- 

34 Anandapura M.V.R.-1 route Anandapura TATA INDICA CAR 3000 k.m 15,000/- 20,000/- 

35 D.M. (P&I) Shikaripura route, Shikaripura TATA INDICA CAR 3000 k.m 15,000/- 20,000/- 

36 Harapanahalli M.V.R. route.  TATA INDICA CAR 3000 k.m 15,000/- 20,000/- 

37 Step & Office work Vehicle  TATA INDICA CAR 3000 k.m 15,000/- 20,000/- 

38 
Seeds & Fodder Transportation vehicle 
Davanagere   

1.5 M.T  1000 k.m 15,000/- 20,000/- 

39 
Seeds & Fodder Transportation vehicle 
Chitradurga.  

1.5 M.T 1000 k.m 15,000/- 20,000/- 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Terms and Conditions   

 

1. Tenderers who are interested to bid must have vehicles in their own name. Those who are not 
having any vehicles must be ready to provide the prescribed vehicles as mentioned above with 
in 30 days From the date of issue of tender acceptence order from the union.   

2. Tenderers must submit separate tender and E.M.D for each route. The rate quoted must be 
inclusive of all taxes, State and central toll fees and service tax.  

3. Milk Procurement vehicles model  2008 and above, Indica car’s/INDIGO ECS must be 2012 and 
above.  

4. All tenderers must be liable to pay Salary, P.F, E.S.I and other Statutory remittances to their 
Staff members (drivers/conducters/loaders) as per rules.  

5. Managing Director Shimul has got the full power to accept or to reject the tenders. without 
giving any reason. The decision of the Managing Director is the final.  
 

For more information can Contact P&I Division during office hours. 
And for more details contact our web site – www.shimul.coop  

 
                                                                       MANAGING DIRECTOR  
               Shimoga, Davanagere & Chitradurga       
                                                                                            Milk Union Limited   
Date : 04.07.2015 
Place : Shimoga Dairy  

http://www.shimul.coop/

